# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM815518

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thrifty Oil Co.		04/19/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Orden Company, LLC	
Street Address:	13116 Imperial Highway	
City:	Santa Fe Springs	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90670	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6214415	TOC

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8054351975

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8053709100

Email: trademarks@dirksenlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Thomas A. Dirksen

Address Line 1: 4607 Lakeview Canyon Road

Address Line 2: Suite 117

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91361

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2405 3141
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Dirksen
SIGNATURE:	/thomas a dirksenl/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2023

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=assign\_toc\_to\_orden\_co\_llc\_signed#page1.tif source=assign toc to orden co llc signed#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008093 FRAME: 0737

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THRIFTY OIL CO., a California corporation, whose business address is 13116 Imperial Highway, Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670, has adopted and used the following trademark which is registered in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, and which is fully identified as follows:

TOC & TRIPLE LETTER DESIGN®



Reg. No. 6214415 Dated December 8, 2020

and

WHEREAS, THE ORDEN COMPANY, LLC, a California limited liability company, with a main business address at 13116 Imperial Highway, Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670, is desirous of acquiring ownership of said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said THRIFTY OIL CO. does hereby assign unto the said THE ORDEN COMPANY, LLC, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark,

Docket No. 2405 3141 3644

1

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof, No. 6214415.

The above statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this assignment document.

Name: Andrew I fonds
Authorized to sign on behalf of the

corporation

Dated this  $/\frac{9}{7}$  day of  $/\frac{1}{1}$  .2023.

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008093 FRAME: 0739

2

RECORDED: 06/07/2023